
2025 2026

cardinal collection

complements



W W W . S T I M I L A N O . I T



STI Milano was established 
by a group of professionals 
in the fields of Architecture 
and Design and born out 
from their vision of bringing 
together the world of Haute 
couture with the Architecture 
o f  exce l l ence ,  keep ing 
the Des ign as common 

denominator: 
The courageous idea and the 
refined hand of the haute 
couture tailor, meeting the 
creative thought and rational  
penc i l  o f  the  arch i tec t 
of excellence in order to 
conceive customized solutions 
that stand the test of time. 
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Each complement in the Cardinal Collection is a 

sculptural expression of functionality and form, rooted 

in Italian excellence and the pursuit of timeless style. 

Designed to elevate the everyday, these pieces blend 

the emotional power of materiality with the logic of 

proportion.COMPLEMENTS INDEX
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Each complement in the Cardinal Collection is a 

sculptural expression of functionality and form, rooted 

in Italian excellence and the pursuit of timeless style. 

Designed to elevate the everyday, these pieces blend 

the emotional power of materiality with the logic of 

proportion.



STI Milano’s furniture is in line with each individual “ 
STILE ” of living. What sets STI Milano apart in terms 
of production, is the capability of combining traditional 

techniques with advanced technology.

Our products are craft-finished up to the most minute 
details, using the technological  solutions offered by 
industry. Guaranteeing the highest quality, strictly and 

genuinely made in Italy
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Bold and architectural, Square is a coffee table that celebrates form through 
strong geometry and an elevated surface that commands attention. Whether 
finished in wood or ceramic, its minimalist design conceals a depth of texture 
and artisanal finesse. It anchors any living space with quiet confidence.

SQUARE

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO STUDIO
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With a name that reflects its essence, Linea H brings rhythm and refinement to 
any room. Its elongated top and slender profile create a visual flow, perfect for 
minimalist interiors or layered compositions. A piece that encourages both visual 
serenity and versatile function.

LINEA  H

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO STUDIO
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VARIATIONS

LINEA H

LINH/BK120

LINH/ST/45RO LINH/ST/60

LINH/CT/90 LINH/CT/120
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Designed with precision, Pro is a reflection of craftsmanship at its purest. The 
table’s subtle shifts in proportion and balance reveal a nuanced understanding 
of spatial harmony. Pro is the understated hero in elegant lounge settings.

PRO

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO STUDIO
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Sculptural yet grounded, Mr T blends structural presence with tactile warmth. 
With a commanding base and beautifully finished top, it acts as both furniture 
and art, quietly transforming any room it inhabits.

MR T

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO STUDIO
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A celebration of asymmetry and creativity, Puzzle offers multiple dimensions in 
one piece. Its segmented surfaces and varied finishes invite tactile exploration, 
offering visual interest and multi functional use in refined living environments.

PUZZLE

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO PARTNERS

Available in multiple variations as well as modules with round tops.
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PUZ/CT/L/100R

VARIATIONS

PUZ/CT/L/90RO PUZ/ST/H/60RO

PUZ/CT/M/100R PUZ/ST/H/50Q PUZ/ST/M/50Q PUZ/ST/L/50Q

PUZ/ST/M/60RO PUZ/ST/L/60RO PUZ/CT/M/90RO

PUZZLE



STI MILANO COMPLEMENTS

WWW.STIMILANO.IT

2423



STI MILANO COMPLEMENTS

WWW.STIMILANO.IT

2625

Gino is compact, contemporary, and endlessly versatile. With a perfectly geometric 
essence that translates seamlessly, this table works beautifully in clusters or as a 
single statement piece. Its charm lies in its ability to blend into any context while 
maintaining a distinct character.

GINO

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO PARTNERS
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Teti is a poetry of balance and ingenuity of design. Its low, broad structure 
grounds the space with a sense of calm, while the refined material palette invites 
conversation. The perfect companion to plush seating and curated lighting.

TETI

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO PARTNERS
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True to its name, Union is about connection of form, material, and space. Its 
design merges generous surfaces with tailored edges, offering both aesthetic 
presence and practical utility. A modern marvel with enduring grace.

UNION

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO PARTNERS
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Fluid and refined, The Drop collection evokes a sculpted elegance. The 
softened curves and elliptical silhouettes offer a subtle nod to nature, while the 
craftsmanship speaks of luxury rooted in material excellence. Ideal for creating 
soft contrasts in angular spaces. 

DROP

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO STUDIO

The Drop is available in multiple variations and finishes

DROP/CT/120RO
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VARIATIONS

DROP

DROP/ST/45RO

DROP/CT/120R DROP/CT/120OV

DROP/CT/120S DROP/CT/80R

DROP/ST/40R
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With an elongated profile and floating aesthetic, Liberty brings a sense of 
openness and refinement to any setting. A table that doesn’t overpower but 
enhances, allowing other elements in the room to breathe while contributing its 
own quiet sophistication.

LIBERTY

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO STUDIO
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Trio celebrates composition and contrast. Designed as a family of tables or a 
singular centerpiece, it offers variety in height, texture, and tone. With a refined 
material selection, Trio creates depth and rhythm within sophisticated interiors.

TRIO

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO PARTNERS
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Inspired by symbolic geometry, Bagua is contemplative and bold. Its clean angles 
material composition and geometric base create a dynamic tension, making it 
ideal for interiors that embrace the essence contemporary design.

BAGUA

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO STUDIO
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A study in proportion, Balance is elegance made 
tangible. Its layered surfaces and sculptural 
stance feel both meditative and modern. This 
complement is crafted for those who appreciate 
quiet design that whispers, rather than shouts.

BALANCE

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO STUDIO
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Castle offers a majestic presence with solid craftsmanship and substantial 
materials. Designed for generous spaces, its low height and broad surface 
welcome books, art objects, and gatherings alike. A timeless piece that defines 
its environment.

CASTLE

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO STUDIO
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Tower brings vertical elegance to horizontal living. Its slim profile and elevated 
top create a feeling of lightness, while its clean structure makes it a perfect accent 
in modern interiors. Both practical and poetic.

TOWER

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO STUDIO
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Cliff captures the drama of natural formations with sculpted edges and grounded 
proportions. A design that feels carved rather than constructed, evoking the tactile 
beauty of raw material shaped by innovation and Italian expertise.

CLIFF

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO PARTNER
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Light, fluid, and subtly playful, Up is a celebration of upward motion and clarity. 
Its floating appearance and clean lines lend a modern aesthetic, making it a 
refined companion to the contemporary living space.

UP

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO PARTNER
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Vigor stands firm with subtle strength. A low table with refined 
lines and meticulous detailing, it brings structure and integrity 
to the lounge space. Designed to last, both in style and 
construction.

VIGOR

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO STUDIO
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Jack is pragmatic elegance. Clean-lined with thoughtful 
detailing, it offers a subtle nod to mid-century sensibilities 
while remaining firmly contemporary. A table that suits both 
solo use and ensemble configurations.

JACK

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO STUDIO
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John is classic design re-imagined for the modern age. With generous surfaces 
and refined joints, it conveys a quiet grandeur. The piece serves as a central 
moment in any living space, balancing strength with simplicity.

JOHN

DESIGN BY : STI MILANO STUDIO
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For STI Milano, aiming to be a brand 
that symbolises Style and Quality means 
knowing how to create unique products, 
combining aesthetics, high-quality and 
innovation with a strong system of values.
Not only is the Group known for the 
hallmark style of its products, but also for 
the principles guiding its actions, which 

are laid down in its Code of Ethics. 

These principles are inspired by the 
concept of substance and the conviction 
that reliability means, first and foremost, 
creating a system capable of enduring 
through time, with respect for all the 
resources that the Group draws on and 
with the awareness that the future to 
come depends on the today customers’ 
satisfaction and the trust that the Group 

is able to build in the present



STI MILANO COMPLEMENTS

WWW.STIMILANO.IT

8887

Height : 450 
Length : 500 
Depth : 500

Height : 380 
Length : 480 
Depth : 480

Height : 380 
Length : 480 
Depth : 480

Height : 950 
Length : 1200 
Depth : 390

Height : 450 
Length : 490 
Depth : 490

Height : 360 
Length : 600 
Depth : 600

Height : 600 
Length : 600 
Depth : 500

Height : 280 
Length : 640 
Depth : 900

Height : 360 
Length : 640 
Depth : 640

Height : 360 
Length : 1200 
Depth : 490

Height : 350 
Length : 1200 
Depth : 1200

Height : 290 
Length : 1240 
Depth : 1200

LINEA H/BK 120 LINEA H/CT 90 LINEA H/CT 120

LINEA H/ST 45 GINO/ST 46LINEA H/CT 60 GINO/CT 9

MR T

SQUARE/ST 50 SQUARE/ST 60 SQUARE/CT120 PRO

TECHNICAL DATA
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Height : 300 - 450 - 600  
Length : 1000  
Depth : 650

Height : 460      
Length : 490 
Depth : 490

Height : 450 - 550 
Length : 1000   
Depth : 600

Height : 450 - 600  
Length : 900  
Depth : 900

Height : 360 
Length : 1200 
Depth : 600

Height : 260 
Length : 960 
Depth : 450

Height : 300 - 450 - 600  
Length : 490  
Depth : 490

Height : 450 - 600  
Length : 600 
Depth :600

PUZZLE/90 PUZZLE/60

LIBERTY/CT 120 LIBERTY/CT 96

UNION

PUZZLE/100 PUZZLE/50 TETI

TECHNICAL DATA

Height : 350 
Length : 1350 
Depth : 750

Height : 420 
Length : 1100 
Depth : 450

JOHNJACK
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Height : 320 
Length : 400 
Depth : 600

Height : 600 
Length : 490 
Depth : 490

Height : 400 
Length : 500 
Depth : 500

Height : 450 
Length : 490 
Depth : 490

Height : 350 
Length : 700 
Depth : 700

Height : 340 
Length : 340 
Depth : 340

Height : 350 
Length : 900 
Depth : 900

Height : 320 
Length : 1200 
Depth : 600

Height : 320 
Length : 1200 
Depth : 780

Height : 340 
Length : 1400 
Depth : 700

Height : 450 
Length : 450 
Depth : 450

Height : 350 
Length : 1200 
Depth : 1200

Height : 320 
Length : 800 
Depth : 600

Height : 320 
Length : 1200 
Depth : 600

DROP/120 R DROP/120 RO DROP/120 OV

DROP/120 S BALANCE

DROP/40 DROP/45 DROP/80 TRIO/H

BAGUA/50

TRIO/M

BAGUA/70

TRIO/L

BAGUA/90

TECHNICAL DATA
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Height : 350 
Length : 1200 
Depth : 600

Height : 920 - 940 
Length : 1500 
Depth : 350

Height : 2170 - 2190 
Length : 1500 
Depth : 350

Height : 1340 - 1360 
Length : 1500 
Depth : 350

Height : 1750 - 1770 
Length : 1500 
Depth : 350

Height : 450 
Length : 500 
Depth : 300

Height : 920 - 940 
Length : 600 
Depth : 600

Height : 1340 - 1360 
Length : 600 
Depth : 600

Height : 1750 - 1770 
Length : 600 
Depth : 500

Height : 450 
Length : 500 
Depth : 500

Height : 410 
Length : 1100 
Depth : 650

TOWER

UP 3 UP 4 UP 5 VIGOR/ST VIGOR/CT

CASTLE CLIFF 3

CLIFF 6

CLIFF 4 CLIFF 5

TECHNICAL DATA
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The materials and technologies conceived 
are an integral part of the study carried 
out for  every product that is designed 
to highlight both its own identity and 

customer requirements. 

Promoting the intrinsic quality of every 
product has always ensured the excellence 
of STI Milano products. This requires 
investments in the search for innovative 
solutions and partnerships to pursue a 

process of continuous improvement.
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At STI Milano, we believe that every piece of 
furniture should be a masterpiece, a fusion 
of comfort and opulence. Our commitment to 
unparalleled craftsmanship is evident in our 
selection of luxurious fabric material finishes, 
meticulously curated to elevate your interior 
spaces. Our extensive range of fabric finishes 
reflects sophistication, durability, and timeless 
elegance, making each piece of furniture a 
statement of refined luxury.

LACQUERED
FINISHES

Matt and Glossy Lacquered 

Metal Lacquered 

Mirror  Lacquered 
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STI Milano’s deep expertise in the versatility 
of wood has driven the company to explore its 
full potential, crafting collections that are both 
sophisticated and exclusive. In some designs, 
wood takes center stage as the defining element, 
while in others, it is beautifully complemented 
by additional materials to enhance its natural 
vitality. The company meticulously selects only 
the finest solid wood, evoking the rich aromas 
and timeless tradition of classic woodworking 
craftsmanship. 

At STI Milano, we combine the art is try 
of tradit ional woodworking with modern 
innovation, creating collections of exceptional 
quality and unique character. Our approach 
to craftsmanship is both rare and invaluable, 
blending the finest artisanal techniques with 
cutting-edge production processes to ensure 
unparalleled attention to detail and precision 
in every piece.

WOOD VENEERED
FINISHES
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Natural stones offer an enduring elegance, making 
them highly coveted for creating luxurious and 
distinctive interiors. Sourced from the finest quarries 
worldwide, our exclusive selection of marble, granite, 
onyx, travertine, and limestone adds a refined and 
sophisticated touch to any space. Available in a 
spectrum of vibrant or soft tones and harmonious 
patterns, these stones elevate rooms with their unique 
beauty. 

Each marble is expertly crafted using innovative 
technology, ensuring precision and artistry in every 
detail. Perfect for creating striking visual statements, 
this collection seamlessly blends timeless beauty with 
modern sophistication, transforming spaces into 
masterpieces of style and luxury.

MARBLE
FINISHES

 Dover White

Calacatta Gold

White Carrara Marble

Rosso Lepanto

Emperador Dark

Travertine

Sahara Noir

Bianco Covelano

Verde Lepanto
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Ceramic surfaces in the collection reflect STI Milano’s 
dedication to sensory and visual refinement. Crafted with 
precision and innovation, these materials offer a balance 
of durability and sophistication. Whether applied as 
tabletops, accents, or functional layers, ceramic lends a 
subtle luster and modern clarity to each piece it graces. 
 
Each ceramic finish is selected for its tactile appeal and 
resilience, merging seamlessly with the surrounding materials. 
With a cool touch and elegant polish, STI Milano’s ceramic 
elements stand as examples of design that is as enduring 
as it is elevated.

CERAMIC
FINISHES
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STI MILANO

One Riverway
Suite 1700
PMB 3917
Houston TX 77056

usa@stimilano.it
www.stimilano.it
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